Warren County

2017 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships

Name
Warren County

Blanchester village (pt.)
Also located in Clinton County
Butlerville village
Carlisle village (pt.)
Also located in Montgomery County
Corwin village
Frankiin city
Harveysburg village
Lebanon city
Loveland city (pt.)
Also located in Clermont County
Also located in Hamilton County
Maineville village
Mason city
Middletown city (pt.)
Also located in Butler County
Monroe city (pt.)
Also located in Butler County
Morrow village
Pleasant Plain village
South Lebanon village
Springboro city (pt.)
Also located in Montgomery County
Waynesville village
Balance of Warren County

Clear Creek township
Springboro city (pt.)
Balance of Clear Creek township
Deerfield township
South Lebanon village (pt.)
Balance of Deerfield township
Franklin township
Carlisle village (pt.)
Franklin city
Middletown city (pt.)
Balance of Franklin township
Hamilton township
Maineville village
South Lebanon village (pt.)
Balance of Hamilton township
Harlan township
Blanchester village (pt.)
Butlerville village
Pleasant Plain village
Balance of Harlan township
Lebanon city
Loveland city (pt.)
Mason city

Continued

Estimate
7Mn7

228,882
0

163
5,134

457
11,735
558
20,622
817

1,070
33,235
2,745

141

1,289
162
4,506
17,292

3,081
125,875

32,849
17,292
15,557
39,728
0
39,728
31,811
5,134
11,735
2,249
12,693
25,996
1,070
1,911
23,015
5,153
0

163
162
4,828
20,622
817
33,235

Population

Estimate
7/1/16

226,476
0

163
5,108

451
11,754
551
20,601
813

1,050
32,921
2,737

141

1,270
160
4,429
17,089

3,029
124,209

32,378
17,089
15,289
39,045
0
39,045
31,593
5,108
11,754
2,250
12,481
25,543
1,050
1,879
22,614
5,071
0

163
160
4,748
20,601
813
32,921

Estimates
Base
4/1/10 (a)

212,833
0

165
4,736

416
11,768
547
20,032
774

971
30,859
2,684

131

1,182
149
4,094
16,127

2,813
115,385

30,247
16,127
14,120
36,036
0
36,036
30,308
4,736
11,768
2,233
11,571
23,556
971
1,731
20,854
4,704
0

165
149
4,390
20,032
774
30,859

Ohio

Average Annual
Rate of Change
From 2010 (b)

1.0%
n.a.

-0.2%
1.1%

1.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.4%
0.7%

1.3%
1.0%
0.3%

1.0%

1.2%
1.2%
1.3%
1.0%

1.3%
1.2%

1.1%
1.0%
1.3%
1.4%
n.a.
1.4%
0.7%
1.1%
0.0%
0.1%
1.3%
1.4%
1.3%
1.4%
1.4%
1.3%
n.a.
-0.2%
1.2%
1.3%
0.4%
0.7%
1.0%



