## Warren County 2017 Population Estimates For Cities, Villages, and Townships



Estimate Estimate Base Rate	nage Annual of Change m 2010 (b)  1.0%  n.a.  -0.2%  1.1%  1.3%  0.0%  0.3%  0.4%
Blanchester village (pt.) 0 0 0 Also located in Clinton County Butlerville village 163 163 165 Carlisle village (pt.) 5,134 5,108 4,736 Also located in Montgomery County	n.a. -0.2% 1.1% 1.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Also located in Clinton County  Butlerville village 163 163 165  Carlisle village (pt.) 5,134 5,108 4,736  Also located in Montgomery County	-0.2% 1.1% 1.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Butlerville village 163 163 165 Carlisle village (pt.) 5,134 5,108 4,736 Also located in Montgomery County	1.1% 1.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Carlisle village (pt.) 5,134 5,108 4,736 Also located in Montgomery County	1.1% 1.3% 0.0% 0.3%
Also located in Montgomery County	1.3% 0.0% 0.3%
	0.0% 0.3%
Corwin village 457 451 416	0.0% 0.3%
	0.3%
Franklin city 11,735 11,754 11,768	
Harveysburg village 558 551 547	O 10/-
Lebanon city 20,622 20,601 20,032	
Loveland city (pt.) 817 813 774	0.7%
Also located in Clermont County	
Also located in Hamilton County	
Maineville village 1,070 1,050 971	1.3%
Mason city 33,235 32,921 30,859	1.0%
Middletown city (pt.) 2,745 2,737 2,684	0.3%
Also located in Butler County	4.007
Monroe city (pt.)  141 141 131	1.0%
Also located in Butler County	4.00/
Morrow village 1,289 1,270 1,182	1.2%
Pleasant Plain village 162 160 149	1.2%
South Lebanon village 4,506 4,429 4,094	1.3%
Springboro city (pt.) 17,292 17,089 16,127	1.0%
Also located in Montgomery County Waynesville village 3,081 3,029 2,813	1 20/
	1.3% 1.2%
Balance of Warren County 125,875 124,209 115,385	1.2%
Clear Creek township 32,849 32,378 30,247	1.1%
Springboro city (pt.) 17,292 17,089 16,127	1.0%
Balance of Clear Creek township 15,557 15,289 14,120	1.3%
Deerfield township 39,728 39,045 36,036	1.4%
South Lebanon village (pt.) 0 0	n.a.
Balance of Deerfield township 39,728 39,045 36,036	1.4%
Franklin township 31,811 31,593 30,308	0.7%
Carlisle village (pt.) 5,134 5,108 4,736	1.1%
Franklin city 11,735 11,754 11,768	0.0%
Middletown city (pt.) 2,249 2,250 2,233	0.1%
Balance of Franklin township 12,693 12,481 11,571	1.3%
Hamilton township 25,996 25,543 23,556	1.4%
Maineville village 1,070 1,050 971	1.3%
South Lebanon village (pt.) 1,911 1,879 1,731	1.4%
Balance of Hamilton township 23,015 22,614 20,854	1.4%
Harlan township 5,153 5,071 4,704	1.3%
Blanchester village (pt.) 0 0	n.a.
•	-0.2%
Pleasant Plain village 162 160 149	1.2%
Balance of Harlan township 4,828 4,748 4,390	1.3%
Lebanon city 20,622 20,601 20,032	0.4%
Loveland city (pt.) 817 813 774	
Mason city 33,235 32,921 30,859	0.7% 1.0%

Continued